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MEGA8-P

isp M4A5

isp AVR

74AC74N

74AC74N

RS232

74AC245N

PB5(SCK) 19

PB7(XTAL2/TOSC2)10

PB6(XTAL1/TOSC1)9

GND8

VCC7

GND22

AREF21

AVCC20

PB4(MISO) 18PB3(MOSI/OC2) 17PB2(SS/OC1B) 16PB1(OC1A) 15PB0(ICP) 14

PD7(AIN1) 13PD6(AIN0) 12PD5(T1) 11PD4(XCK/T0) 6PD3(INT1) 5PD2(INT0) 4PD1(TXD) 3PD0(RXD) 2

PC5(ADC5/SCL) 28PC4(ADC4/SDA) 27PC3(ADC3) 26PC2(ADC2) 25PC1(ADC1) 24PC0(ADC0) 23PC6(/RESET)1

IC1

22
44

IO31 43

12
23
34
1

CLK011

CLK133

IO13

IO24

IO35

IO46

IO57

IO68

IO79

IO814

IO915

IO1016

IO1117

IO1218

IO1319

IO1420

IO1521

IO16 24

IO17 25

IO18 26

IO19 27

IO20 28

IO21 29

IO22 30

IO23 31

IO24 36

IO25 37

IO26 38

IO27 39

IO28 40

IO29 41

IO02

IO30 42

TDI10 TDO 35

TCK13 TMS32

IC2

A010

A19

A28

A37

A46

A64 A55

A73

A825

A924

A1021

A1123

I/O1 11

I/O2 12

I/O3 13

I/O4 15

CS20

WE27

IC4

A122

A1326

OE22

I/O6 17

A141

I/O5 16

I/O7 18

I/O8 19

12
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10

R
N

1
VCC14

GND7

OUT 8

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

JP1
1
2
3
4
5
6

JP2
C1 C2 C3 C4 C5C6C7C8

VCC14

GND7

OUT 8

CLR1

D2

CLK3

PRE4 Q 5

Q 6

IC7A

CLR13

D12

CLK11

PRE10 Q 9

Q 8

IC7B

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12

JP3

1
2
3
4
5
6

JP4

DIR1

A12

A23

A34

A45

A56

A67

A78

A89 B8 11B7 12B6 13B5 14B4 15B3 16B2 17B1 18

G19

12
3
4
5
6

R
N

2

D[0..7]

D[0..7]

A[0..13]

D0 D0

D0 D0

D1 D1

D1 D1

D2 D2

D2

D2

D3 D3

D3

D3

D4 D4

D4

D4

D5 D5

D5

D5

D6 D6

D6

D6

D7 D7

D7

D7

ID0

ID0

ID0

ID1

ID1

ID1

ID2

ID2

ID2

ID3

ID3

ID3

ID4

ID4

ID4

ID5

ID5

ID5

ID6

ID6

ID6

ID7

ID7

ID7

A0

A0

A1

A1

A2

A2

A3

A3

A4

A4

A5

A5

A7

A7

A8

A8

A6

A6

A9

A9

A10

A10

A11

A11

A12

A12

A13

A13

TDI

TDI

TMS

TMS

TCK

TCK

TDO

TDO

VCC

VCC

VCC

VCC

VCC

VCC

VCC

VCC

VCC

VCC

VCC

GND

GND

GND

GND

GND

GND

GND

GND

GND

GND

GND

SR_DATA

SR_DATA

SR_DATA

SR_CLK

SR_CLK

SR_CLK

MUX_A

MUX_A

MUX_B

MUX_B

RAM_RD

RAM_RD

RAM_RD

RAM_RD

RAM_RD

IN_SEL

IN_SEL

IN_SEL

RXD

RXD

TXD

TXD

MOSI

MOSI

AVR_CLK

AVR_CLK

RESET

RESET

RAM_WE

RAM_WE

C_AVR

C_AVR

C_OSC

C_OSC

C_EXT

C_EXT

T_EXT

T_AVR

T_AVR

T_PLD

T_PLD

N.C.

N.C.

N.C.

N.C.

A14

A14

je 2x am cpld und avr
je 1x am RAM, Input-Latch und Oszillator

pin43 kann als 16/20MHz Taktausgang zum AVR genutzt werden
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